SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING FEBRUARY 24, 2022

RESOLUTION 4267A

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: APPROVE SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Education approves the school calendar for the 2022-2023 school year as presented.

BACKGROUND

In accordance with Board of Education Policy 8210, the Board must approve a calendar for the following school year.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING FEBRUARY 24, 2022

RESOLUTION 4267B

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: APPROVE SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Education approves the school calendar for the 2023-2024 school year as presented.

BACKGROUND

In accordance with Board of Education Policy 8210, the Board must approve a calendar for the following school year.